## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                      |                |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                |                | ASSIGNMENT           |                |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| N  |                                |                | ame                  | Execution Date |  |  |  |
| Scott Park   |                                |                |                      | 04/09/2007     |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Name:  | Search Systems, Inc.           |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 15902 Legacy Court, Rear Shop  |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| City:  | Bakersfield                    |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| State/Country:   | CALIFORNIA                     |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 93314                          |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Property Type  |                                |                | Number               |                |  |  |  |
| Patent Number: D36   |                                | D3648          | 383                  |                |  |  |  |
| Patent Number: D364883   CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (206)224-0779  |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:   (200)224-0779     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   (206)682-8100 |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Phone: (206)682-8100   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Email:   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name: Everett E. Fruehling, Esq.   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1:Christensen O'Connor Johnson KindnessAddress Line 2:1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800   |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:  | Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347 |                |                      |                |  |  |  |
|  | ,                              |                | <u> </u>             |                |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |                                |                | LANM521352           |                |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                                |                | Everett E. Fruehling |                |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=D364883_Assignment#page1.tif<br>source=D364883_Assignment#page2.tif                                       |                                |                |                      |                |  |  |  |

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

## OF PATENT

| Title:<br>Patent No.:<br>Date of Issuance: | Search Camera<br>D364,883<br>December 5, 1995                                  |
|--|--|
| ASSIGNOR:                                  | Scott Park<br>15902 Legacy Court<br>Bakersfield, CA 93314                      |
| ASSIGNEE:                                  | Search Systems, Inc.<br>15902 Legacy Court, Rear Shop<br>Bakersfield, CA 93314 |

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above patent since December 5, 1995. Assignee, is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to said patent and in any future application(s) and patent(s) claiming the benefit of said patent;

Pursuant to the "Assignment of Intellectual Property" by and between Assignor and Assignee dated April 10, 2007, and for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer unto Assignee his entire right and title to and interest in said patent and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in Assignor's name or in the name of Assignee, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; and Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may reasonably request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee but at no expense to Assignor.

Dated: April 10, 2007 SCOTT PARK, an individual

113/132/47780-5/Assignment of Patent Registration (Search Camera 2) FINAL

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0255

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA )<br>) ss.   | SIGNER'S CAPACITY<br>(Optional)   |
|--|---|
| County of Kern )   | TITLE:  |
| On, <u>4</u> / <u>9</u> , 2007, before me <u>Dridgut (Paulden</u> a Notary<br>Public, personally appeared SCOT Pavk,   | INDIVIDUAL  |
| personally known to me   | Title(s)  |
| proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence   | PARTNER(S)  |
| to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument, and<br>acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her capacity(ies), and<br>that by their/his/her signatures on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of<br>which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.<br>WITNESS my hand and official seal.<br>WITNESS my hand and official seal.<br>WITNESS my hand and official seal.<br>Notary Public<br>BRIDGET C. PAULDEN<br>COMM. #1412303<br>HOTARY PUBLC • CALIFORNIA<br>KERN COUNTY<br>My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2007 <sup>H</sup> | LIMITED<br>GENERAL<br>ATTORNEY-IN-FACT<br>TRUSTEE(S)<br>GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR<br>OTHER:<br>REPRESENTING: |
| THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TITLE OR TYPE OF DOC   | UMENT:  |

TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT: \_\_\_\_\_\_ NUMBER OF PAGES: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE OF DOCUMENT: \_\_\_\_\_ SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE: \_\_\_\_\_